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NOLA Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour
i
Group 4 SM NOLA 2.750 miles
Grp 4 SM Qual 1 3/3/2018 10:00
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:59:08
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 SPd S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm S1 S2 SPd S3
(39) Danny Steyn (21) Joseph Federl
1 10:06:34.288 1:59.455 7378 112.218 1 10:06:48.729 2:00.238 7.291 113.046
2 10:08:33.699 1:59.411 7.328 112.713 2 10:08:48.767 2:00.038 7.269 113.888
3 10:10:32.374 1:58.675 7.311 113.381 3 10:10:49.342 2:00.575 7.284 113.718
4 10:12:31.883 1:59.509 7.283 114.227 4 10:12:50.227 2:00.885 7.293 113.381
(08) Michael Carter (2) Jim Drago
1 10:05:44.916 2:00.300 7434 111.401 1 10:05:42.897 2:00.267 7.247 115.260
2 10:07:44.644 1:59.728 7332 112.713 2 10:07:43.133 2:00.236 7.224 115.608
3 10:09:44.072 1:59.428 7.290 113.718 3 10:09:43.223 2:00.090 7217 109.332
4 10:11:49.521 2:05.449 7.262 114.227 4 10:11:48.689 2:05.466 7212 115.608
5 10:13:48.965 1:59.444 7.264 114.569 5 10:13:48.769 2:00.080 7.242 115.260
(56) Blake Clements (41) Jason Connole
1 10:06:37.806 1:59.602 7.364 113.046 1 10:06:27.656 2:00.907 7.389 111.726
2 10:08:37.499 1:59.693 7.356 112.713 2 10:08:28.672 2:01.016 7.264 113.718
3 10:10:37.024 1:59.525 7.353 113.214 3 10:10:29.394 2:00.722 7.340 112.713
4 10:12:36.606 1:59.582 7322 113.550 4 10:12:30.806 2:01.412 7.312 113.214
5 10:14:36.596 1:59.990 7.328 113.381 5 10:14:31.667 2:00.861 7.324 113.718
6 10:16:37.183 2:00.587 7.334 113.550 6 10:16:33.778 2:02.111 7.235 115.086
7 10:18:37.178 1:59.995 7.307 113.718 7 10:18:34.278 2:00.500 7.294 113.046
(45) John Somner (02) Stephen Jeu
1 10:04:52.586 2:01.003 7433 110.917 1 10:04:49.921 2:03.281 7.264 115.433
2 10:06:52.134 1:59.548 7.226 114.398 2 10:06:50.435 2:00.514 7.288 112.218
3 10:08:53.120 2:00.986 7.204 116.134 3 10:08:51.503 2:01.068 7.331 113.550
4 10:10:54.950 2:01.830 7415 112.053 4 10:10:54.231 2:02.728 7.396 112.382
(51) Taylor Ferranti (70) Tyler Quance
1 10:06:47.063 2:00.147 7403 111.889 1 10:05:54.952 2:03.951 7.419 112.548
2 10:08:47.481 2:00.418 7.336 113.046 2 10:08:01.525 2:06.573 7.323 113.214
3 10:10:47.839 2:00.358 7.265 114.569 3 10:10:02.972 2:01.447 7.349 113.381
4 10:12:47 471 1:59.632 7.269 114.569 4 10:12:03.494 2:00.522 7.351 113.381
5 10:14:47.871 2:00.400 7.248 114.914 5 10:14:05.627 2:02.133 7.226 115.783
6 10:16:48.067 2:00.196 7.322 113.888
7 10:18:48.188 2:00.121 7.276 114.227 (24) Lee Thomas
1 10:04:50.335 2:03.600 7.275 112.880
(73) Michael Ross 2 10:06:50.994 2:00.659 7.264 115.086
1 10:06:47.349 1:59.837 7218 115.608 3 10:08:51.809 2:00.815 7.281 114.569
2 10:08:47.058 1:59.709 7.215 115.958 4 10:10:54.650 2:02.841 7.217 114.741
3 10:10:47.490 2:00.432 7.315 108.097
4 10:12:47.160 1:59.670 7.290 114.398 (89) Nick Leverone
5 10:14:48.370 2:01.210 7.286 114.398 1 10:06:27.177 2:02.195 7.606 109.176
6 10:16:48.372 2:00.002 7.307 114.398 2 10:08:28.954 2:01.777 7.390 111.889
7 10:18:48.497 2:00.125 7.258 14741 3 10:10:29.772 2:00.818 7.317 112.880
4 10:15:51.260 5:21.488 7.341 88.171
(72) Justin Crickenberger 5 10:17:54.207 2:02.947 7.348 112.053
1 10:04:48.165 2:35.385 48.013
2 10:06:48.230 2:00.065 7.300 113.214 (136) Lance Bergstein
3 10:08:48.066 1:59.836 7.280 113.381 1 10:06:04.424 2:02.050 7.512 109.645
4 10:10:48.203 2:00.137 7.291 114.057 2 10:08:06.060 2:01.636 7.465 110.119
5 10:12:49.719 2:01.516 7.264 114.398 3 10:10:07.009 2:00.949 7.406 111.726
4 10:12:07.940 2:00.931 7.406 111.726
(156) Todd Buras 5 10:14:09.971 2:02.031 7.302 112.880
1 10:05:42.525 2:00.144 7.303 114.057 6 10:16:18.948 2:08.977 7.347 112.880
2 10:07:42.974 2:00.449 7.245 115.260 7 10:18:20.367 2:01.419 7410 111.889
3 10:09:42.842 1:59.868 7.247 114.398
4 10:11:48.126 2:05.284 7.228 115.608 (27) Tom Brown
5 10:13:48.516 2:00.390 7.224 113.381 1 10:05:53.240 2:05.131 7.317 113.718
6 10:15:51.132 2:02.616 7.195 115.260 2 10:08:31.803 2:38.563 10.949 85.703
3 10:10:35.000 2:03.197 8.985 88.477
(42) Preston Tardus 4 10:12:37.024 2:02.024 7.334 113.214
1 10:05:42.427 2:00.142 7314 114.227 5 10:14:37.964 2:00.940 7.330 113.718
2 10:07:42.735 2:00.308 7.261 114741 6 10:16:40.404 2:02.440 7.289 114.227
3 10:09:42.744 2:00.009 7.402 114.057 7 10:18:41.821 2:01.417 7.333 113.718
4 10:11:48.019 2:05.275 7.244 115.086
5 10:13:48.426 2:00.407 7.231 115.783 (87) Derriann Taylor
Chief of Timing & Scoring Orbits

Race Director
www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Sports Car Club of America

Printed: 3/4/2018 10:44:47 AM
Page 1/3



L_]{i:m$i ;

i |
L. A _MORE T O NOLA S1-Segment1 [ESpeedTrap 52-Segment 2 53 - Segment 3
i
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Group 4 SM NOLA 2.750 miles
Grp 4 SM Qual 1 3/3/2018 10:00
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:59:08
Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 S2 SPd S3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm 1 S2 SPd S3
1 10:06:39.207 2:01.892 7.460 111.078 (60) Sehan Chandrasoma
2 10:08:40.538 2:01.331 7317 112.218 1 10:06:10.835 2:05.068 7.610 110.596
3 10:10:43.747 2:03.209 7.374 112.880 2 10:08:14.130 2:03.295 7.507 111.563
4 10:12:45.097 2:01.350 7.467 110.756 3 10:10:17.742 2:03.612 7517 109.960
5 10:14:49.146 2:04.049 7441 111.078 4 10:12:21.233 2:03.491 7.627 109.645
6 10:16:51.200 2:02.054 7.349 113.381 5 10:14:23.682 2:02.449 7.508 110.277
7 10:18:52.498 2:01.298 7.369 112.548 6 10:16:27.979 2:04.297 7.481 110.596
7 10:18:31.113 2:03.134 7.533 110.436
(36) Nils Musaeus
1 10:05:55.138 2:01.432 7.469 110.436 (62) Stanley Junior Brock
2 10:07:57.359 2:02.221 7.290 113.381 1 10:04:52.506 2:08.321 7.410 111.239
3 10:09:59.724 2:02.365 7.302 114.398 2 10:06:55.287 2:02.781 7.336 113.046
4 10:12:02.732 2:03.008 7.349 113.046 3 10:08:57.848 2:02.561 7.356 112.880
5 10:14:05.965 2:03.233 7.397 112.713 4 10:11:03.033 2:05.185 7.365 113.046
6 10:16:09.101 2:03.136 7313 114.057
7 10:18:11.091 2:01.990 7.406 112.382 (38) Brent Mosing
10:05:59.032 2:03.450 7.502 110.436
(03) Joe Boyd 2 10:08:02.231 2:03.199 7.367 12.713
1 10:05:51.377 2:03.364 7.389 112.218 3 10:10:05.003 2:02.772 7.333 113.888
2 10:07:53.191 2:01.814 7.345 113.214 4 10:12:07.620 2:02.617 7.325 114,057
3 10:09:54.683 2:01.492 7.340 113.381 5 10:14:11.555 2:03.935 7.329 114.057
4 10:11:57.175 2:02.492 7.321 114.057 6 10:16:16.637 2:05.082 7.380 113.046
7 10:18:19.538 2:02.901 7.360 113.046
(14) Amy Mills
1 10:05:47.991 2:01.791 7.258 114.914 (47) William Knight
2 10:07:50.407 2:02.416 7.233 115.086 1 10:05:50.639 2:03.338 7.463 112.053
3 10:09:52.934 2:02.527 7.307 113.718 2 10:07:55.043 2:04.404 7.451 111.726
4 10:11:55.419 2:02.485 7.361 112.713 3 10:09:59.110 2:04.067 7428 112.548
5 10:13:58.967 2:03.548 7.309 113.888 4 10:12:03.417 2:04.307 7.773 108.250
6 10:16:02.092 2:03.125 7.281 114.398 5 10:14:08.090 2:04.673 7.247 115.086
7 10:18:04.815 2:02.723 7.288 114.057 6 10:16:13.323 2:05.233 7474 111.889
7 10:18:16.798 2:03.475 7.456 112.218
(80) Richard Astacio
1 10:05:47.521 2:01.799 7379 113.046 (11) William Keeling
2 10:07:50.646 2:03.125 7.394 112.382 1 10:04:55.120 2:03.589 7.516 110.436
3 10:09:53.399 2:02.753 7.233 115.783 2 10:06:58.458 2:03.338 7.365 113.046
4 10:11:55.966 2:02.567 7.286 114.398 3 10:09:02.523 2:04.065 7.392 112.053
5 10:14:12.377 2:16.411 7.375 111.401 4 10:11:07.010 2:04.487 7.488 110.756
6 10:16:19.391 2:07.014 7.714 109.645 5 10:13:12.634 2:05.624 7.533 110.119
7 10:18:21.769 2:02.378 7.267 114.914
(17) Whitfield Gregg
(61) Stanley (Skip) Brock 1 10:05:53.408 2:04.141 7.451 111.563
1 10:05:48.331 2:01.817 7212 114.569 2 10:07:56.798 2:03.390 7.449 111.401
2 10:07:50.830 2:02.499 7.244 114.914 3 10:10:01.233 2:04.435 7.395 12.713
3 10:09:53.523 2:02.693 7174 116.311 4 10:12:05.328 2:04.095 7.399 112.548
4 10:11:55.678 2:02.155 7223 115.086 5 10:14:09.280 2:03.952 7.387 112.713
5 10:13:58.339 2:02.661 7.240 115.783 6 10:16:15.423 2:06.143 7.531 104.410
6 10:16:01.457 2:03.118 7.346 112.880 7 10:18:18.784 2:03.361 7.407 112.053
(25) Alan Stubblefield (10) Greg Abel
1 10:05:58.207 2:02.510 7.324 113.046 1 10:04:05.160 2:34.240 66.841
2 10:08:02.638 2:04.431 7430 110.436 2 10:06:10.285 2:05.125 7.513 110.277
3 10:10:04.510 2:01.872 7.278 114.914 3 10:08:16.125 2:05.840 7492 110.436
4 10:12:06.882 2:02.372 7.408 111.563 4 10:10:21.598 2:05.473 7.393 112.382
5 10:14:09.542 2:02.660 7.396 112.713 5 10:12:26.663 2:05.065 7.484 110.436
6 10:16:12.060 2:02.518 7.285 114.057 6 10:14:31.279 2:04.616 7492 110.596
7 10:18:14.332 2:02.272 7421 111.401 7 10:16:37.601 2:06.322 7.484 110.917
8 10:18:41.612 2:04.011 7.311 112.053
(53) Stanley Cosper
1 10:04:49.819 2:06.471 7.521 110.436 (142) Steven Johnson Jr
2 10:06:51.900 2:02.081 7.263 115.260 1 10:05:04.579 2:05.843 7.564 109.803
3 10:08:54.701 2:02.801 7.294 114.398 2 10:07:10.153 2:05.574 7.487 110.436
4 10:11:01.346 2:06.645 7.384 113.046 3 10:09:15.549 2:05.396 7.494 110.596
5 10:13:04.856 2:03.510 7.459 111.401 4 10:11:19.903 2:04.354 7.513 110.277
6 10:15:08.887 2:04.031 7482 110.596 5 10:13:25.354 2:05.451 7.507 110.436
7 10:17:12.987 2:04.100 7515 110.756 6 10:15:30.127 2:04.773 7.469 110.756
8 10:19:16.765 2:03.778 7454 111.401 7 10:17:35.108 2:04.981 7.486 110.917
8 10:19:39.969 2:04.861 7.465 111.239
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| NOLA Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour

| Group 4 SM NOLA 2.750 miles
Grp 4 SM Qual 1 3/3/2018 10:00
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:59:08

Lap Time of Day Lap Tm $1 §2 SPd s3 Lap Time of Day Lap Tm s1 S2 SPd S3
(68) Tommy Johnson Jr
1 10:06:11.547 2:05.368 7.460 111.078
2 10:08:19.312 2:07.765 7.409 110.756
3 10:10:24.524 2:05.212 7.440 110.756
4 10:12:31.511 2:06.987 7.455 110.756
5 10:14:40.259 2:08.748 7.437 111,726
6 10:16:52.974 212715 7.487 110.596
7 10:19:09.220 2:16.246 7.382 112.053
(65) Diane Carter
1 10:06:23.087 2:15.394 7.605 106.443
2 10:08:39.624 2:16.537 7615 106.740
3 10:11:01.306 2:21.682 7.572 108.865
4 10:13:18.434 2:17.128 7.746 103.984
5 10:15:36.513 2:18.079 7610 107.944
6 10:17:54.282 2:17.769 7.669 106.591
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